_______________General Description
The MAX530 is a low-power, 12-bit, voltage-output digi-
tal-to-analog converter (DAC) that uses single +5V or
dual ±5V supplies. This device has an on-chip voltage
reference plus an output buffer amplifier. Operating cur-
rent is only 250µA from a single +5V supply, making it
ideal for portable and battery-powered applications. In
addition, the SSOP (Shrink-Small-Outline-Package) mea-

Single, Parallel, Voltage-Output DAC in a SSOP Package
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.1.
Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
2.
Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
3.
* Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product
uses.
4.
Devices: 1-41 of 41
MAX530 Free
Sam ple
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Tem p RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX530BC/D  RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX530BCNG  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24-1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX530BCNG+  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24+1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX530ACNG+  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24+1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX530ACNG  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24-1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX530BENG  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24-1*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX530AENG+  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24+1*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX530AENG  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24-1*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX530BENG+  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24+1*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX530ACWG+  SOIC;24 pin;166 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W24+1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX530BCWG-T  SOIC;24 pin;166 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W24-1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX530BCWG  SOIC;24 pin;166 mm